3 December 2021



Clarification to ASX Announcement of 2 December 2021

Threat Protect Australia Limited ("Threat Protect" or "Company") (ASX: TPS) to be renamed Intelligent Monitoring Group (ASX: IMB) ("IMG")* wishes to provide a clarification to the announcement of 2 December 2021 entitled 'Memorandum of Understanding Agreement'.

The Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") agreement with Mammoth Innovation Pty Ltd ("Mammoth") is a mutually beneficial strategic sales agreement. There is no consideration payable under the MOU nor are there any conditions. The MOU does not have an end date and the Company views it as the initial step in building a more significant relationship with Mammoth as IMG provides access to market Mammoth's products to IMG's reseller base and IMG integrates Mammoth's products back into its two monitoring stations.

*Subject to shareholder approval at the AGM to be held on 3 December 2021.

This announcement is authorised by the Board of Threat Protect Australia Limited.

For further information, contact:

Investors

Dennison Hambling Director Threat Protect Australia Limited + 61 418 173 232